8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LoC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 05MAY2015 | BW | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION "EED TYPE B FCR-18-014814 18SEP2018 | JAH | TE
2150129-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150129-7 A TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150129-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE | 2.79 mm [.110] F
INSUL|4.57 mm [.180] O
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L
- 2119640 -1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- 1803259 -1 BUSHING, FLANGED 2?49
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION NN 211964711 FEED CAM, ATR FEED ;ji
- 2119082-9 CAM  SNATL  INSULATION ADJUSTMENT
TERMINAL NAME TERMINAL NAME : ’ :
ool fSERiFS AU EAD ool ESEREFS Ao O LA - 2079764-1 WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH (:::}:,h INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::}:,h INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N - | W 2119083~ 1 RETAINER . INSULATION DIAL >4
TERMI NAL ‘ 114-2079 - - TERMI NAL 114-2079 B | 1 1-18028-0 WASHER. FLAT. REG M8 197
éEEE CAEA?NON ) ) ) éEEE CAEAQNON -2 |72 1-2168083-1 SCR. SKT HD CAP RoHS M3 X 6 191
-2 |72 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\/6\ TERMINALS APPLIED/5\/6\ “REFREFl 9949702 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SR GRLELE SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TEGEEEQITAL TEGEEEZIEAL TEGEEEEITAL R TR SR - 3-23627-7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
6N - | 1| ] 2119955-2 ASSY LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
-0 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
-2 |2 3-18032-3 SCR SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 20.0 70
- 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 |2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 2 x 188 66
WIRE . ng CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT 4 - 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
SI/E . mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ST/t T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 4 | 4 2168400-" SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 57
14 AWG 1.96+/-0.05 [.07T7+/-.002] 3.7 14 AWG 1. 96+/-0.05 [ .077+/-.002] 3.7 -l 2|2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
(2) 18 AWG 1.80+/-0.05 [.071+/-.0021 5.6 (2) 18 AWG 1.80+/-0.05 [.071+/-.002] 5.6 -2 72 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
16 AWG 1 73+/-0.05 [.068+/-.002] 6.0 16 AWG 1 73+/-0.05 [ .068+/-.002] 6.0 -2 |2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
18 AWG 1 57+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 7.8 18 AWG | 57+/-0.05 [ .062+/-.002] 7.8 -0 2119792-9 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
-0 18023-9 SCRSKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
E!!ﬂ -] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
- 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
-0 1803602 -1 SCR. BHSC . RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 8|8 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
/N s WARNING -2 ]2 1-2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 31
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND TS BETIIEN S I TR ORI T A 53
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T ool T : : ‘ >
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER I R 122168083-6 | SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M2 X 35 T
/2N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE AN TRE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, — cl6l9c2-4  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -2 ]2 22281-6 SPRING. COMPRESSION DD
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. A P 6331687 RN STOCK DRAG o
ZELTERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. -] 464452-4 DRAG, STOCK 20
- 3-1901696-2 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
Zﬁx TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. T 19012591 GUIDE. LOWER STRIP 13
-4 ] 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) [ 7
-0 469633- 1 BLOCK  SUPPORT | 4
N - 461160-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [
-2 |72 5-240645-7 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
N - |1 ] 455961 -3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N2 7-1803000-0 ANVIL  COMBINATION, END FEED 8
1 - 1 1 1-469634-9 BLADE, SLUG !
- - - - 6
- 238071172 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER A
N2 1803229~ 1 CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
-0 1-455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 2] 24641124 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION S
R e i T A T 03MARZOTS — TF Comnectivit
B. WEAVER — Y
CHTK LAl 03MAR2015 G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 03MARZ2015 | NaME
ATLANTIC VERSION .
Tl Aoplicator
. Pp
S h own on S h C e + S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Eg Etg i APPLICAT ION SPEC ]
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i S :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 @i;tzj2 1 5 O 1 2 9 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015

Loc DIST REVISTONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b YRR

SNEUMA T IO &g
o)
~AM SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

Mo Dwg WEAVER 03MARZOTS (D) TE Connectivity
| Cﬁ» LAl 03MAR2015 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
40mm STROKE ' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 03MAR2015 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSION SN g e Ocson g Fece
AR FEED Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 LG ey AT f
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2150129
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE | SHEET p) OFA REVB

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C>NS
@ : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER ——
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150129-2 : FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150129-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [ 2.79 mm [.110] -
INSUL | 4.57 mm [.180] O
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 o
- 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- 1803259~ | BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- 21190829 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTON FLAG TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTON FLAG 3N - l T TR LT E géé
— = - - -
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 180780 WASHER. FLAT. REG M8 797
£.39-5 15 mm L173R123;§;9 2.79-5.08 mm [.110-.200 IN] 4.39-515 mm LW73ﬁi33;§;9 2. 79-4 06 mm [.110-.160 IN] T 21580831 |SCR. SKT 1D CAP. Rols M3 X & o
T I o ~ [ 4| 2079383-9 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
SPECTEICATION SPECTFICATION -2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
- REF 994970 -2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED A\ 6\ TERMINALS APPLIED/A\/6\ — | 240638-1 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | c119641-2 "EED CAM, AIR FEED loc
53538 1 535383 53963 1 PR o811 - 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
-] - 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
- 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
- 1803518~ | RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
- 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
6\ - | | 21199557 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT | 490888 6 SPACER, CRIMPER &2
SI/E . mm [ INCH ] | REFERENCE SETTING SI/E irgJ mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING B W 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE ]
(2) 18 ANG 1.80+/-0.05 [.071+/-.002] 5.6 (2) 18 AN 1.80+/-0.05 [ 071+/-.002] 5.6 “ ] c119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION il
16 AWG [ 73+4/-0.05 [.068+/-.002] 6.0 16 AWG . 734/-0.05 [.068+/-.002] 5.0 -2 2168078~ | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
18 AWG 1.57+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 1.8 18 AWG 1.57+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 1.8 - | 4 2168400~ SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 Sl
-2 21680837 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
-2 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- 21197929 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
[ 1] A SWARNTNG - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 1803602 - | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
A ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING 3 180782 VASHER T1 AT REC M4 33
§§g§£%gfg§U§§§f§g%%§§TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T |-2168083-2 | SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 ¥ 25 3
A THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, -2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
APPLT PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF LTEM 242, REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -] 468281 -1 STRIPPER 21
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE il I 1-2168083-6 | 5CR, SKI HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 39 2o
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 21619224 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - P 22781-6 SPRING, COMPRESSION DD
/SNTERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATISLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 1633168-2 ARM, STOCH DRAG 2
- 4644524 DRAG, STOCK 20
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . - 1 3-1901696-2 STRIP GUIDE K REAR 19
- 1-1901259-1 |GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
- 4696331 BLOCK, SUPPORT [ 4
N - | 4611601 PLATE, REAR SHEAR K
-2 5-240645-2 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
N - | 455961 -3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N D] 7-1803000-0 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N - | [-469634-9 BLADE, SLUG 7
- - f f 6
- 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 18032291 CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- 1-455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 2-464112-4 | CRIMPER, WIRE W
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
TINERZOTS — TE Commectiviy
B. WEAVER G Y
CHTK LAl 03MARZ2015 [— TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERM 19E SPec I TD: APVD 03MARZ2015 [NAME
DACTIFIC VERSION .
i o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES +- :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 GzEE:]2 w 5 O w 2 9 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015

Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

A 6 6 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

35.22%£0.05
REF

‘/‘
—

-ccb YPL

RAM SEl-UP

/9
@
N

N

Vs

[N

&)
=
e =
ASle
W

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

T T R e [ OSWARZOTS oGS T e
CHTK LA 03MARZ20TS ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N PIMENSTONS: OTHEWHISE 'SPECIFIED: [ APYD O3MARZOTS |nauE
mm L LG Ocean End Feed
AR CEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lee x Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emc -
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER 1AL FINISH WE IGHT ) A ‘ 00779 @:2150129
- - SCALE SHEET OF
AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1 4 4 REVB
0

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



